IAP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 8 APR 2009

- 4D 581-40

12/311661

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	04-14 10355				J.S. DE		ENT OF COMMENT AND TRANSPORTED TO SERVICE OF THE SE		
					Attorney De	ocket No.	141217		
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
A. Name of conveying parties:	!	2. A		Name and	l address of	freceiving	party:		
Andreas KRAMER Juergen FINTER				ZUGEF	ECHNOI STRASS ERLAND	E 50, CF	G I-6340 BAAR		
B. Additional name(s) of conveyin	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		В		Additiona	l name(s) &		es) attached? No		
	Merger Change of Name								
Other	Change of Ivame								
B. Execution Date: (ALL) April	2, 2009								
4. This document is being filed tog	gether with a new applica	tion.		 		- 		\neg	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	- }	В	I	Patent No	(s)				
	Additional numbers attac	hed?	J 7	∕es ⊠ N	0				
C. Title of Application: <u>HEAT-C</u> <u>POLYURETHANE PREPOLYMEN</u>		ESIN C	ON	<u> MPOSIT</u>	ION CON	<u> </u>	G A BLOCKED	<u>.</u>	
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. To	otal r	number o	`application	ns and pate	ents involved: 1		
Name: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Т	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	11)	<u>40.00</u>		
		В.	E	nclosed (Check No.	217042_)	1		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4					payment or number 15-		underpayment to		
									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 2		tion is tr	ие а	81 F0	*/ 200 9"H]f : 8021 April 8,		909949 12311861° 40.	H	
Kipman T. Werking Registration		luding c	over	sheet, att	achments, a	and docum	ent: 2		

PATENT REEL: 022532 FRAME: 0983

			ASSIGNME			
		(1)	Andreas KRAMER	AP19 Rec'	PCT/PTO	08 APR 200
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Juergen FINTER			11111
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
			In consideration of the sum of one th of the undersigned, each unders o			
9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	Sika Technology AG			
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Zugerstrasse 50, CH-6340 Baar			
	rasignee	(herein the end invent contin	nafter designated as the Assignce) a tire right, title and interest for the Ution, and in all applications for pateruation, international, confirmation, itons, reissues and reexamination ce	nd Assignee's heirs, s nited States of Americ at including any and a substitute and reissue	ca as defined in 35 U Il provisional, non-p application(s), and a	J.S.C. §100, in the provisional, all Letters Patent,
11)	Insert	(11)	HEAT CURABLE EPOXY RE	SIN COMPOSITION	COMPRISING A	BLOCKED
	Identification such as Title, Case		POLYURETHANE PREPOLY	MER		
	Number, or Foreign	(44				
	Application Number	•	ney Docket No. 141217			
			nich the undersigned has (have) ex en date herewith or	ecuted an application	for patent in the Ut	nited States of America
12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of Application	(12)	on			
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for					
pplica: pplica	applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree tion or continuation or division	n, and any gnee may o es to execu- on thereof	ite all papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue applicati	ion with any applicat to to execute separate ion with any interfere on based thereon, for	ion and any continu assignments in con-	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning any
applica applica Assigno claims (eexam Patents full righ and agradentification)	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree eiton or continuation or divisions in every way possible in old 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is big 6) Each undersigned hereby eation that may be necessary	es to execu n, and any gnee may e so to execu ion thereod btaining e so to execu onal Conves to perfor ited States orizes and g from sai- st herein and nding on here	tte all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and als deem necessary. The papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue applicative all papers and documents and patent or Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may	ion with any applicate to to execute separate on with any interfere on based thereon, for ach interference. erform any act which Property or similar a be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Tradee, as Assignee of the led, and will not execute, and legal represer the power to insert	ion and any continu assignments in continue ince which may be of the invention, and may be necessary if greements. In, maintain or confi- emark Office to issue e entire interest, and tute, any agreements tatives.	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning any to cooperate with the in connection with rm by reissue or he any and all Letters I covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further
applica applica Assigno claims (eexam Patents full righ and agradentification)	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ion or continuation or divisitie in every way possible in old 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authoof the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby the entire interestes that this december of this document.	es to execu n, and any gnee may es to execu on thereof btaining e es to execu onal Conv es to perfor ited States orizes and g from sai est herein a nding on h	atte all papers necessary in connect or patent(s) issuing thereon, and als deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assign ssigned, and that he has not executing any high patent of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLote in order to comply with the rule	ion with any applicate to to execute separate to to execute separate from with any interfere on based thereon, for each interference, erform any act which Property or similar a be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Tradece, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute and legal represer the power to insert as of the United State	ion and any continu assignments in con- ence which may be a the invention, and a may be necessary in greements. In, maintain or confi- emark Office to issue the entire interest, and oute, any agreements attatives. On this assignment is Patent and Traden	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning any to cooperate with the in connection with rm by reissue or he any and all Letters I covenants that he has a in conflict herewith, any further
pplica pplica assigno laims (eexam atents atents all righ and agro	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ion or continuation or divisitie in every way possible in old 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authoof the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby the entire interestes that this december of this document.	es to execu n, and any gnee may es to execu on thereof btaining e es to execu onal Conv es to perfor ited States orizes and g from sai est herein a nding on h	tte all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and als deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue applicatividence and going forward with some all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assigne. It is a paper and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assigne. It is a paper and documents and prention for the dapplication(s) to the said Assign ssigned, and that he has not execument and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL	ion with any applicate to to execute separate to to execute separate from with any interfere on based thereon, for each interference, erform any act which Property or similar a be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Tradece, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute and legal represer the power to insert as of the United State	ion and any continu assignments in con- ence which may be a the invention, and a may be necessary in greements. In, maintain or confi- emark Office to issue the entire interest, and oute, any agreements attatives. On this assignment is Patent and Traden	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning any to cooperate with the in connection with rm by reissue or he any and all Letters I covenants that he has a in conflict herewith, any further
pplica pplica ssigno laims (eexam atents all righ ad agro lentific corda	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree tion or continuation or divisite in every way possible in old 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authoof the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executive.	es to execu n, and any gnee may es to execu on thereof btaining e es to execu onal Conv es to perfor ited States orizes and g from sai est herein a nding on h	atte all papers necessary in connect or patent(s) issuing thereon, and als deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assign ssigned, and that he has not executing any high patent of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLote in order to comply with the rule	ion with any applicate to to execute separate to to execute separate from with any interfere on based thereon, for each interference, erform any act which Property or similar a be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Tradece, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute and legal represer the power to insert as of the United State	ion and any continu assignments in con- ence which may be a the invention, and a may be necessary in greements. In, maintain or confi- emark Office to issue the entire interest, and oute, any agreements attatives. On this assignment is Patent and Traden	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning any to cooperate with the in connection with rm by reissue or any and all Letters decovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further mark Office for
pplica pplica ssigno laims (exam- atents all righ ad agro ecorda	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention inons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree it in or continuation or divisions in every way possible in old 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is big 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary the interest in the interest est that the interest est that this decimant is big ation that may be necessary the interest est that the interest est that may be necessary the interest est that the interest est est that the interest est est that the interest est est est that the interest est est est est est est est est est	es to execu n, and any gnee may es to execu on thereof btaining e es to execu onal Conv es to perfor ited States orizes and g from sai est herein a nding on h	te all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and als deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assign ssigned, and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLOIS in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opp	ion with any applicate to to execute separate to to execute separate on with any interfere on based thereon, for ich interference, erform any act which Property or similar a be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Tradece, as Assignee of the ied, and will not execute, and legal represer C the power to insert its of the United State osite the undersigne	ion and any continuassignments in continue which may be on the invention, and may be necessary if greements. In, maintain or confidemark Office to issued entire interest, and the inventions. In this assignment is Patent and Tradent discussion this assignment of the invention	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning any to cooperate with the in connection with rm by reissue or he any and all Letters decovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL)
pplica pplica assigno laims (eexam: atents all righ and agri dentific ecorda:	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention inons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree it in or continuation or divisions in every way possible in old 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is big 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary the interest in the interest est that the interest est that this decimant is big ation that may be necessary the interest est that the interest est that may be necessary the interest est that the interest est est that the interest est est that the interest est est est that the interest est est est est est est est est est	es to execu n, and any gnee may es to execu on thereof btaining e es to execu onal Conv es to perfor ited States orizes and g from sai- st herein a nding on h	te all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and als deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assign ssigned, and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLOIS in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opp	ion with any applicate to to execute separate to to execute separate on with any interfere on based thereon, for ich interference, erform any act which Property or similar a be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Tradece, as Assignee of the ied, and will not execute, and legal represer C the power to insert its of the United State osite the undersigne	ion and any continu assignments in continue which may be of the invention, and may be necessary if greements. In, maintain or confi- emark Office to issue e entire interest, and oute, any agreements tatives. on this assignment is Patent and Traden d name(s).	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning any to cooperate with the in connection with rm by reissue or he any and all Letters decovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL)
pplica pplica assigno laims (eexam atents all righ and agro dentific ecorda	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention inons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree it in or continuation or divisions in every way possible in old 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is big 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary the interest in the interest est that the interest est that this decimant is big ation that may be necessary the interest est that the interest est that may be necessary the interest est that the interest est est that the interest est est that the interest est est est that the interest est est est est est est est est est	es to execu n, and any gnee may so to execu ion thereof btaining e so to execu onal Conv is to perfor ited States orizes and g from sai- st herein and nding on here or desirab	te all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and als deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue applicatividence and going forward with some all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assigne. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ion with any applicate to to execute separate to to execute separate on with any interfere on based thereon, for ich interference, erform any act which Property or similar a be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Tradece, as Assignee of the ied, and will not execute, and legal represer C the power to insert its of the United State osite the undersigne	ion and any continuity assignments in continue which may be to the invention, and a may be necessary if greements. In, maintain or confidents and any agreements, and agreements and the same assignment is Patent and Tradent displacements.	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning any to cooperate with the in connection with rm by reissue or are any and all Letters decovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplical pplical ssignormal side side side side side side side side	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention itons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree iton or continuation or divisions in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in atton a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby atton that may be necessary iton of this document. In witness whereof, executively a continuation of the continuation of	es to execu n, and any gnee may es so execu on thereof btaining e es to execu onal Conves to perfor ited States orizes and grom sai st herein and inding on heavy grants the or desirab	te all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and als deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assigne. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ion with any applicate to to execute separate to to execute separate to to execute separate to make the end of	ion and any continu assignments in commence which may be on the invention, and a may be necessary in greements. In, maintain or confident interest, and the invention and a may agreements and the continuity of the invention and agreements and the same	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning any to cooperate with the in connection with rm by reissue or see any and all Letters decovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplica pplica assigno laims (eexam atents all righ and agro dentific ecorda ate ate ate ate	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree tion or continuation or divisite in every way possible in old 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned authout the Each undersigned authout the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executively the entire interested the entire interested that the entire intereste	es to execu n, and any gnee may es s to execu ion thereof btaining e ss to execu onal Conv es to perfor ited States orizes and g from sais st herein a nding on her ey grants the	tte all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and als deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. Inventor Signature	ion with any applicate to to execute separate to to execute separate from with any interfere on based thereon, for inch interference, erform any act which Property or similar able necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Tradice, as Assignee of the ded, and will not execute and legal represer the power to insert is of the United State cosite the undersigne	ion and any continuity assignments in continue which may be to the invention, and a may be necessary if greements. In, maintain or confidents and any agreements, any agreements attatives. On this assignment is Patent and Tradent displays.	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning any to cooperate with the in connection with rm by reissue or are any and all Letters decovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplical pplical ssignor at the same at the	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention itions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ition or continuation or divisions in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in atton a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary ition of this document. In witness whereof, executively a second of the United States of the Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary ition of this document.	es to execu n, and any gnee may es so to execu on thereof btaining e es to execu onal Conves to perfor ited States orizes and g from sai st herein and nding on heavy grants the or desirab	ate all papers necessary in connect or patent(s) issuing thereon, and als deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connect of, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assigne. In requests the Commissioner of the diapplication(s) to the said Assign ssigned, and that he has not execut him and his heirs, successors, assigned in order to comply with the rule of the interest of the comply with the rule of the interest of the complete interest of the com	ion with any applicate to to execute separate to to execute separate to to execute separate to make the end of	ion and any continu assignments in commence which may be on the invention, and a may be necessary in greements. In, maintain or confident interest, and the invention of confidents any agreements and the same on this assignment is Patent and Tradent d name(s).	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning any to cooperate with the in connection with rm by reissue or see any and all Letters decovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplica pplica assigno laims (eexam atents ull righ and agro dentific ecorda ate ate ate ate ate ate	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree tion or continuation or divisite in every way possible in old 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authoof the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executive and the second of the converted of the convention of	es to execu n, and any gnee may e es to execu on thereof btaining e es to execu onal Conves to perfoi ited States orizes and g from sai st herein a nding on I by grants the or desirab	te all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and als deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of any patent of received and going forward with some all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. Inventor Signature	ion with any applicate to to execute separate to to execute separate on with any interfere on based thereon, for each interference, erform any act which Property or similar able necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Tradice, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute and legal represer the power to insert is of the United State osite the undersigne	ion and any continu assignments in commence which may be on the invention, and a may be necessary in greements. In, maintain or confident interest, and the invention of confidents any agreements and the same on this assignment is Patent and Tradent d name(s).	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning any to cooperate with the in connection with rm by reissue or see any and all Letters decovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applica applica Assigno claims (cexam Patents ull right and agree dentification of the pate Pate Pate Pate Pate Pate Pate Pate	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention itons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree tion or continuation or divisions in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in atton a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby atton that may be necessary iton of this document. In witness whereof, executive the entire interest in the execution of this document.	es to execu n, and any gnee may es so to execu on thereof btaining e so to execu onal Conves to perfor tred States orizes and g from sai st herein and and any grants the or desirab	te all papers necessary in connect patent(s) issuing thereon, and als deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of any patent of received and going forward with some all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. Inventor Signature	ion with any applicate to to execute separate to to execute separate to to execute separate ton with any interfere on based thereon, for inch interference, erform any act which Property or similar a be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Tradece, as Assignee of the ded, and will not execute and legal represer the power to insert is of the United State cosite the undersigne	ion and any continuity assignments in companies which may be recessary in greements. In, maintain or confidents and agreements, any agreements and the same assignment is Patent and Tradent distances. Continues and Tradent distances.	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning any to cooperate with the in connection with rm by reissue or are any and all Letters decovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL)
applica applica Assigno claims	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree ion or continuation or divisions in every way possible in old 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary into of this document. In witness whereof, executively 100 for the Control of the Control o	es to execu n, and any gnee may es so to execu on thereof btaining e so to execu onal Conves to perfor tred States orizes and g from sai st herein and and any grants the or desirab	atte all papers necessary in connect of patent(s) issuing thereon, and als deem necessary. Ite all papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue application of the all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. Inventor Signature	ion with any applicate to to execute separate to to execute separate to to execute separate ton with any interfere on based thereon, for inch interference, erform any act which Property or similar a be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Tradece, as Assignee of the ded, and will not execute and legal represer the power to insert is of the United State cosite the undersigne	ion and any continuity assignments in companies which may be recessary in greements. In, maintain or confidents and agreements, any agreements and the same assignment is Patent and Tradent distances. Continues and Tradent distances.	ing, divisional or nection with such declared concerning any to cooperate with the in connection with rm by reissue or are any and all Letters decovenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further nark Office for (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 022532 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 04/08/2009